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Sunday 17th October Sung by the Gentlemen TRINITY XX 
 

 8.30am Holy Communion 
11.00 am Sung Eucharist  

 Hymn 63, 369 
 Setting Missa Baysez Moy Roselli 
 Gradual Psalm 145 vv. 15-end 
 Motet Look down, O Lord Byrd 
 Preacher The Chaplain 
   
 
 3.30pm Choral Evensong  
 Responses Rose 
 Hymn 324, 243 
 Psalm 126 Fletcher 
 Setting Service in E Wood 
 Anthem Holy is the true light Harris 
   
 
 
 
Wednesday 20th October Feria 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Thursday 21st October Feria 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Friday 222nd October Feria 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 

Sunday 24th October Sung by the Gentlemen TRINITY XXI 
 

 8.30am Holy Communion 
11.00 am Sung Eucharist 

 Hymn 407, 467 
 Setting Mass for Low Voices Harper 
 Gradual Psalm 90 vv. 1-12 
 Motet Ave verum corpus Langlais 
 Preacher The Chaplain 
   
   
 3.30pm Choral Evensong 
 Responses Cleobury 
 Hymns 486, 438 (t.296i) 
 Psalm 130 Purcell 
 Setting Service in D minor F. Jackson 
 Anthem Audite verbum Domini Donato 
   
 
 
 
Wednesday 27th October Feria 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Thursday 28th October SS. Simon and Jude, Apostles 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Friday 29th October Feria 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
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Sunday 7th November TRINITY XXIII 

 
 8.30am Holy Communion 

11.00 am Sung Eucharist 
 Hymn 338 (omit v.5), 349 
 Setting Service in B flat Stanford 
 Gradual Psalm 44 vv. 1-9 
 Motet Give us the wings of faith Bullock 
 Preacher The Chaplain 
   
 
 3.30pm Choral Evensong 
 Responses Gibbons & Barnard 
 Hymns 390 (t.388ii), 461 
 Psalm 137 Lang 
 Setting Service in G Bairstow 
 Anthem Like as the hart Howells 
   
 
 
 
Wednesday 10th November St Leo I the Great 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Thursday 11th November St Martin 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Friday 12th November Feria 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 

 

 

Sunday 31st October ALL SAINTS’ DAY 
 

 8.30am Holy Communion 
11.00 am Sung Eucharist  

 Hymn 197 (vv.1-2, 7-8), 381 
 Setting Mass for a Saint’s Day N. Jackson 
 Gradual Psalm 33 vv. 1-5 
 Motet O quam gloriosum Victoria 
 Preacher The Assistant Chaplain 
   
 
 3.30pm Choral Evensong  
 Responses Tomkins 
 Hymn 198, 219 
 Psalm 149 Fletcher 
 Setting Service in G minor Purcell 
 Anthem I beheld, and lo, a great multitude Blow 
   
 
 
 
Wednesday 3rd November St Winefride 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Thursday 4th November St Charles Borromeo 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 
 
Friday 5th November Feria 
 12.30pm Holy Communion 


